Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08)

IAP15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 26 SEP 2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/200 10 - 03 - 200	United States Patent and Trademark Office
AFS No. 209,941	HEET 19/225751
To the Director of the U.S. Pa. 10352783	6 :hed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ettore CERNUSCHI	Name: <u>DANIELI & C. OFFICINE MECCANICHE</u> S.p.A.
Stefano DEPLANO	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes X No	2: Address Win Nagionalo 41
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 11 2007	Street Address: Via Nazionale, 41
Execution Date(s) May 11, 2007 X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 33042 Buttrio
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ITALY Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/EP2007/052885 filed March 26, 2007	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Cached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: J. David Dainow, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab	7. Total 100 (07 07 17 1.21(17) & 0.11) \$\psi_{=0.00}\$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 666 Third Avenue	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 10017	
Phone Number: 212-949-9022	Deposit Account Number 01-0035
Fax Number: 212-949-9190	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
	September 26, 2008
Signature Date T. David Dainow Total number of pages including cover o	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 14இ0, A ம்லவ்பிய், V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 021626 FRAME: 0685

sheet, attachments, and documents:

12/225754 18215 3476 2311PTO 26 SEP 2008

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

Ettore CERNUSCHI, Stefano DEPLANO,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee: DANTELT & C

	ionale, 41 - 33042 BUTTRIO - ITALY -
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in	
(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. PCT/EP20	07/052885 filed March 26, 2007
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been execute	ed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled
"Mandrel holder head with release devi-	
Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the Un	ng, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for ited States and all other foreign countries on any of said ents which have been or shall be issued in the United States
The Assignee may apply for and receive the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all thistory thereof; and generally do everything possible which for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protests assignee or its successors.	ch the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable
Assignor warrants that he/she has the fu and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other ag to other by the undersigned.	all right to convey the rights and property described herein reement affecting such rights and property has been made
	ASSIGNORS
Dated: May 11, 2007	
	By Ettore CERNUSCHI Ettae Cum By Stefano DEPLANO She James
	3,7
The undersigned declares that he(she) windividual execute this Assignment of his(her) own free w	vas personally present and did see the above-named vill for the purposes set forth herein.
	By_ deis domo
	Name FIND SONID Address VA M. TE SAROTINO 1
	Address VA PITE SABOTINO
	20092 CINISTLO B. NO- (MILLANO)

PATENT REEL: 021626 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 09/26/2008